

Jordan Lane
Corporate Officer
Direct Line: 0151 643 5334
Email: foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL
Tel: 0151 651 0011

Date: 31st March 2016

Name: Alan Henness
Email: alan@henness.co.uk
Our Ref: ID443

Dear Mr Henness,

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 14th March 2016.

You Asked for:

1. Copies of documents that define all services and care pathways that include services provided by the Liverpool Medical Homeopathy Service.

The Liverpool Medical Homeopathy Service is an alternative service provision which is accessed through GP referral; the care pathway. The conditions listed for Homeopathy and Iscador is listed further below in this response; defining who might be seen by the service. GPs utilise this information for care pathway decisions.

2. Copies of the most recent Outcome Data Reports (or similar) for each of these services and care pathways.

There is currently some outcome data report information made available to the public on the Homeopathy and Iscador Service, supplied by the provider The Liverpool Medical Homeopathy Service, via our website, as part of a current consultation on the service. This can be found here:

<https://www.wirralccg.nhs.uk/Patient-Engagement/Liverpool%20Medical%20Homeopathy%20Service%20Homeopathy%20and%20IsCADOR%20treatments%20Consultation>

The most recent Outcome Data Reports will need to be requested by directly contacting the provider on info@lmhs.co.uk

Homeopathy and Iscador Service conditions:

1. a) Allergies,
2. b) Angina and palpitations,
3. c) Anxiety,
4. d) Asthma,
5. e) Benign prostatic hypertrophy (enlarged prostate),
6. f) Chronic back pain,
7. g) Chronic fatigue syndrome,
8. h) Crohn's disease and ulcerative colitis,
9. i) Depression,

10. j) Hay fever and catarrh,
11. k) Headaches and neurological diseases,
12. l) Hypertension (high blood pressure),
13. m) Infertility and the menopause,
14. n) Irritable bowel syndrome,
15. o) Malignant disease, (Iscaador treatment only)
16. p) Premenstrual tension,
17. q) Problems with the menstrual cycle including painful irregular periods,
18. r) Recurrent chest infections,
19. s) Recurrent urinary tract infections,
20. t) Skin diseases - eczema, psoriasis, acne, arthritis.

Yours sincerely



Paul Edwards

Director of Corporate Affairs

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.